Government of Himachal Pradesh Law Department

राज्युक्तिकोक हिन्स राज्य एकक जयरी रांत \$369698 जयरी निधि 63/09/2023

No. LLR-O (8)-2/2023 Dated: Shimla-2 the

\STApril, 2022

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department Notification No. LLR-O(8)-2/2030 dated 24th January, 2022 and in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (Central Act No. 22 of 2005), the Competent Authority hereby designates Sh. Jyoti Chauhan, Senior Law Officer as State Public Information Officer to dispose of the matters of Principal/Subordinate legislation/Opinion/Codification/Notary Public of Law Department pertaining to the Act *ibid*. with immediate effect

It is further ordered that in the absence/leave of the State Public Information Officer, the Officer/Official next in below the hierarchy, will act as SPIO.

By Order,

(Sharad Kumar Lagwal)
LR-cum-Secretary (Law) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. LLR-O(8)-2/2023- Shimla-2, the

I Sh April, 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02
- 2. The Officer concerned.
- 3. Sr. Private Secretary to the Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of HP
- The Sr. Tech. Director & SPIO/Pr. System Analyst, NIC for uploading in the notification of concerned websites.
 - 5. All Officers/Officials in the Law Department for information.

6. Guard file.

Dr. Vivek Jyoti Jujov23

DLR-cum-Dy. Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Sto (SS14).